COUNCIL Guelph
REPORT =P

Making a Difference

TO Guelph City Council

SERVICE AREA . Finance Department

DATE - ’March 28, 2011

SUBJECT COUNCIL'S STATEMENT OF REMUNERATION

REPORT NUMBER  FIN-11-11

RECOMMENDATION
That Report FIN-11-11 dated March 28, 2011 regarding Council’s Statement of
Remuneration be received.

BACKGROUND

The Municipal Act, Sec. 284 requires the Treasurer to file with Council by the 31st
of March, a statement of total remuneration and expenses paid in the previous year
to members of Council in respect of his or her services as a member of Council or
any other body, including a local board. Further, the Treasurer is required to include
each person appointed by the municipality to serve as a member of any body,
including local boards.

Sec. 284 (2), of the Act also specifies the statement shall identify the by-law under
which the remuneration or expenses were authorized to be paid. The 2010
salaries, expenses and benefits for Mayor and Council were authorized by

By-law (2006) - 18097.

CORPORATE STRATEGIC PLAN
5.3 Open, accountable and transparent conduct of municipal business

Attachments
Appendix 1 - Council’s Statement of Remuneration 2010

Prepared By: Recommended By:

Vicki MclLaughlin Margaret Neubauer
Supervisor, Accounting Services Chief Financial Officer
519-822-1260 ext 2309 519-822-1260 ext. 5606
Vicki.mclaughlin@guelph.ca Margaret.neubauer@guelph.ca

Page 1 of 1 CITY OF GUELPH COUNCIL REPORT



APPENDIX 1 FIN-11-11

Council’s Statement of Remuneration 2010

(Bylaw (2006) - 18097)

Guelph Council - ~ Sundry ,
Member Honorarium Benefits Expenses Total
Karen Farbridge 77,034.00 4,338.48| = 2,480.58 83,853.06
Vicki Beard 25,823.73 3,736.15 | ~195.00 29,754.88
Bob Bell 28,304.71 4,075.80 1,984.05 -34,364.56
Christine Billings 25,823.73 3,736.15 | - 29,559.88
Lise Burcher 28,304.71 | 4,075.80 | ~1,660.00 34,040.51
Kathleen Farrelly 25,823.73 1,515.03 | .-27,338.76
lan Findlay 28,304.71 | 4,075.80 | ) | 32,380.51
June Hofland 28,304.71 1 4,075.80 | 195.00| 32,575.51
Gloria Kovach . 28,304.71 | 165276 | 525 15‘, . 30,482.62
Maggle La:dlaw - 28,304.71 4,071.42 - 34,379.11
Leanne P;per 28, 304 71“ - W4 07580 - 32,767. 60
M:ke Sahsbury , 25,¢ 823 73y 3, 736 A5y ,’,29 559 88,
K Weﬁsteln o 2 o 4, 684.92 32, 989 83
/ 2 531 58‘ - 339.65 ~2,871.23
339.65 . 2,871.23
Jtm Furfaro 2,531.58 339.65 2 871. 23
416,892.92 49,208.66 9,429.85 | 475,531.43
Grand River Conservation Authority Honorarium Mileage
Beard $1,725.0 $ 50592
Salisbury $2,060.00 $ 176.16
Wellington Dufferin Guelph Honorarium Mileage
Health Unit
Farbridge $ 196.65
Laidlaw ' $ 290.29
Davenport $1,550.00 $ 48272
Perron $ 850.00 $ 339.36
Guelph Police Service Honorarium Mileage & Conference
Farbridge $3,000.00
Fairbarin $1,250.00
Giles $3,000.00
Kovach $3,000.00
Clark $3,660.00 $ 301.00
Sorbora $1,625.00
Committee of Adjustment Honorarium
Brimblecombe $ 910.00
Funnell $1,360.00
Andrews $ 975.00
McNair $1,105.00
Kelly $ 780.00
Diamond $ 910.00
Birdsell $ 845.00




